

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 280/2024

Munish SharmaAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sanchit Verma, Adv.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER
17.12.2024

1. Objections are stated to have been filed by respondent 3. Copy of the same be furnished to the counsel for the petitioner within week's time.
2. Reply be filed by the respondents 1 and 2 by the next date of hearing.
3. List on 17.03.2025.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

Jammu
17.12.2024
Rakesh