

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 280/2024

Munish Sharma .....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Rakesh Sharma, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and Ors. .... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Divyanshu Malhotra, Advocate for R-1  
& 2.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.05.2025**

None for respondent No. 3.

Learned counsel appearing for respondents No. 1 and 2 submits that he is in receipt of response from the concerned, as such, seeks and is granted week's time to file the same in the Registry.

List on **30.05.2025**.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue.

Meanwhile, response, if any, shall be filed by respondent No. 3, which shall be last and final opportunity.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
02.05.2025  
*Sushant*