

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**CRM(M) No. 280/2024**

**Munish Sharma**

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and Ors.**

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None for R- 1 & 2

Mr. Sanchit Verma, Advocate for R- 3

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.10.2025**

1. The matter is taken up out of turn on mention.
2. There is no representation on behalf of respondents 1 and 2, whose appearance is awaited in the ends of justice for filing of response/objections in the matter.
3. List on **18.11.2025**.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**29.10.2025**  
**Riya Kochhar**